



(1)

24fa2196.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**24 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2196 OF 2024
AND
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9854 OF 2024
IN FA/2196/2024**

**CHOLAMANDALAM MS GEN INSURANCE CO LTD
.....Appellant**

VERSUS

**TASLIM BEGUM TAYYAB SAYYED AND OTHERS
.....Respondents**

Mr. A. S. Usmanpurkar, Advocate for the appellant
Mr. Suhas R. Shirsat, Advocate for respondent No.1 and 2

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2024

P. C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 21-11-2024. Mr. Shirsat, the learned Advocate waives service of notice for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

1. Till the next date, there shall be stay to the impugned judgment and award subject to depositing of entire amount as per award within eight weeks in the office of this court alongwith interest.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]