



{1}

40 srno..odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 2196 OF 2024

Cholamandalam Ms Gen Insurance Co Ltd

....Appellant

VERSUS

Taslim Begum Tayyab Sayyed And Others

.....Respondent

.....

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Usmanpurkar Aniruddha Sudhakar Rao
Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Shirsat Suhas R For R/1 And R/2,
R/3 And R/4 Served

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATE : 31st JANUARY, 2025.

P.C. :-

1. Heard learned advocates for respective parties.
2. Call for R. & P
3. Civil application for withdrawal to be considered after receipt of R. & P

STAY APPLICATION.

Mr. Usmanpurkar, learned advocate for appellant/applicant submits that the entire amount as per the award is deposited with the Registry of this Court. Such statement is supported Office endorsement . Hence, application stands allowed in terms of prayer clause (B) and disposed of.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J]

grt/-