



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

16 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2196 OF 2024

Cholamandalam Ms Gen Insurance Co Ltd

VERSUS

Taslim Begum Tayyab Sayyed And Others

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. A.S. Usmanpurkar

Advocate for Respondents : Mr. Shirsat Suhas R For R/1

...

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12421 OF 2024 IN FA/2196/2024

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : March 25, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await Record and Proceeding.
2. Stand over to six weeks.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...