



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12421 OF 2024
IN FA/2196/2024**

Taslim Begum Tayyab Sayyed And Anr
VERSUS
Cholamandalam Ms Gen Insurance Co Ltd Through Its Authorized
Singatory And Ors

Mr. S. R. Shirsat, Advocate for applicants
Mr. A. S. Usmanpurkar, Advocate for respondent No. 1

**CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATED : 15th APRIL, 2026**

PER COURT :-

1. Heard learned Advocate for both sides.
2. This Court is of the view that it would be appropriate to decide this application along with First Appeal as expeditiously as possible.
3. Stand over to 27.04.2026 (**First on Board**).

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

B. S. Joshi